TAMILNADU ENGINEERING ADMISSIONS 2023
DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION CHENNAI - 25

B.ARCH RANK CUTOFF - 2021

COLLEGE
CODE

COLLEGE NAME

BRANCH
CODE

BRANCH NAME

ocC

BC

BCM

MBCV

MBCDNC

MBC

SC

SCA

ST

School of Architecture and Planning,
Anna University,Chennai

AR

Architecture

20

52

37

169

91

55

200

917

School of Architecture and Planning,
Anna University,Chennai

BA

Architecture (SS)

57

77

131

231

273

88

344

914

1127

School of Architecture, St. Peters College of
Engineering and Technology, College Road,
Avadi, Chennai 600 054

AR

Architecture

827

1129

Jaya School of Architecture,
Poonamallee By-Pass Road, Poonamallee,
Chennai 600 056

AR

Architecture

613

1130

MARG Instiute of Design & Architecture
Swarnabhoomi (MIDAS), Marg Swarnabhoomi,
Velur Village, Cheyyur Post, Kancheepuram
District 603302

AR

Architecture

840

1113

894

1116

1146

1050

1132

Rajalakshmi School of Architecture,
Thandalam, Sriperumpudur Taluk,
Kancheepuram District 602105

AR

Architecture

469

905

726

624

939

1135

Aalim Muhammed Salegh Academy of
Architecture, Muthapudupet, Avadi IAF,
Chennai 600055

AR

Architecture

1086

1118

1122

1138

Davinci School of Design and Architecture,
Karapakkam, Chennai
600097

AR

Architecture

1032

1144

R V S Padmavathy School of Architecture,
Senthil Pakkam Village, Roshanagaram Post,
Madarapakkam Via, Gummidipoondi Taluk,
Thiruvallur

District 601202

AR

Architecture

94

384

183

919

426

829

Page 1 of 5




TAMILNADU ENGINEERING ADMISSIONS 2023
DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION CHENNAI - 25

B.ARCH RANK CUTOFF - 2021

COLLEGE
CODE

COLLEGE NAME

BRANCH
CODE

BRANCH NAME

ocC

BC

BCM

MBCV

MBCDNC

MBC

SC

SCA

ST

1145

Anand School of Architecture, Old
Mahalibalipuram Road (OMR), Kazhipattur,
Kancheepuram District

603103

AR

Architecture

1104

1146

Misrimal Navajee Munoth Jain School of
Architecture, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR),
Thoraipakkam, Chennai 600096

AR

Architecture

1111

1147

MMES Academy of Architecture, C.Abdul
Hakeem College Campus, Hakeem Nagar,
Melvisharam, Vellore District 632509

AR

Architecture

947

1027

1152

Chennai Academy of Architecture and Design,
No.516-2, Kannigaiper, Chennai- Thirupathi
Highway, Near Periyapalayam Amman Temple,
Chennai 601102

AR

Architecture

1046

1126

1308

Measi Academy of Architecture,
Royapettah, Chennai 600 014

AR

Architecture

133

252

222

459

451

286

742

1400

Mohamed Sathak A J Academy of Architecture,
Old Mahabalipuram Road (OMR),
Kancheepuram District 603103

AR

Architecture

386

637

694

959

1043

573

1120

1509

Meenakshi College of Engineering,
Vembuliamman Koil Street, K K Nagar
(West), Chennai 600078

AR

Architecture

1135

1530

Papni School of Architecture, 302/1, Keeranallur
Village, Sriperunbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram
District, Chennai 602108

AR

Architecture

1128

Page 2 of 5




TAMILNADU ENGINEERING ADMISSIONS 2023
DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION CHENNAI - 25

B.ARCH RANK CUTOFF - 2021

COLLEGE
CODE

COLLEGE NAME

BRANCH
CODE

BRANCH NAME

ocC

BC

BCM

MBCV

MBCDNC

MBC

SC

SCA

ST

2344

Kongu School of Architecture,Kongu Engineering

College Campus,Perundurai Railway Station
Road,Perundurai Post,Erode District 638052

AR

Architecture

1087

2348

San Academy of Architecture,ACC
Pirivu,Navakarai Post,Walayar,
Coimbatore District 641105

AR

Architecture

1017

1123

2361

Sasi Creative School of Archiecture, Pollachi
Main Road, Myleripalayam,
Coimbatore District 641032

AR

Architecture

980

1144

2364

School of Architecture Coimbatore Institute of
Engineering and Technology, Vellimalai
Pattinam, Narasipuram Post, Thondamuthur
Via, Coimbatore District

641109

AR

Architecture

993

2373

Hindusthan School of
Architecture,Othakkalmandabam Post,
Coimbatore District 641032

AR

Architecture

702

1044

824

942

1124

2376

Rathinam School of Architecture.Rathinam
Techzon campus,
pollachi Road, Coimbatore

AR

Architecture

884

889

2377

PSG Institute of Technology and Applied
Research, Avinashi Road, Neelambur,
Coimbatore 641062

AR

Architecture

209

320

287

822

481

868

487

2601

Adhiyamaan College of Engineering,
Hosur, Krishnagiri District 635109

AR

Architecture

1143

2667

Excel College of Architecture and Planning,
Pallakapalayam, Sankari West
Post, Namakkal District 637303

AR

Architecture

1125

Page 3 of 5




TAMILNADU ENGINEERING ADMISSIONS 2023
DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION CHENNAI - 25

B.ARCH RANK CUTOFF - 2021

COLLEGE
CODE

COLLEGE NAME

BRANCH
CODE

BRANCH NAME

ocC

BC

BCM

MBCV

MBCDNC

MBC

SC

SCA

ST

2684

TIPS School of Architecture, SF 361/1A,
Karuvalur Road SS KulamPO, Coimbatore
6411407

AR

Architecture

897

2728

Tamilnadu School of Architecture,
Karumathampatti Post, Coimbatore
District 641659

AR

Architecture

1136

2759

McGans Ooty School of Architecture, Summer
House Road, Ooty, The Nilgiris
643001

AR

Architecture

932

933

1142

971

954

2778

R V S School of Architecture, Kumaran Kottam
Campus,

Trichy Road, Kannampalayam,

Coimbatore District 641402

AR

Architecture

839

2779

Ranganathan Architecture College, Viraliyur
Post, Thondamuthur Via,
Coimbatore District 641109

AR

Architecture

984

3446

Prime College of Architecture and
Planning, Main Road, Kilvelur, Nagapattinam
District 611104

AR

Architecture

1088

3467

Prime Nest College of Architecture and
Planning,V.J.P.Campus,Trichi-Chennai
Haiway,Navaladiyan
Nagar,Siruganur,Tiruchirappalli
District621105

AR

Architecture

928

1076

1014

987

990

3783

M.A.M. School of Architecture, Siruganur,
Tiruchirappalli District 621105

AR

Architecture

1140

3784

C.A.R.E School of Architecture, Engineering,
Thayanoor Village, Kuttappatti, Srirangam Taluk,
Tiruchirappalli District 620009

AR

Architecture

427

630

743

1002

935

601

1105

Page 4 of 5




TAMILNADU ENGINEERING ADMISSIONS 2023
DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION CHENNAI - 25

B.ARCH RANK CUTOFF - 2021

COLLEGE
CODE

COLLEGE NAME

BRANCH
CODE

BRANCH NAME

ocC

BC

BCM

MBCV

MBCDNC

MBC

SC

SCA

ST

4671

Sigma College of Architecture, Moododu,
Anucode Post, Marthandam, Kanyakumari
District 629168

AR

Architecture

983

1100

1145

5008

Thiagarajar College of Engineering
(AUTONOMOUS), Tirupparankundram, Madurai
District 625015

BA

Architecture (SS)

128

242

504

549

428

267

653

5538

J.K. College of Architecture, NH-7, Madurai
Road, Begampur Post, Dindigul
624002

AR

Architecture

1134

5863

R V S School of Architecture (R.V.S Educational
Trust's Group of Institutions), N Paraipatti Post,
Vedasandur Taluk, Dindigul District

624005

AR

Architecture

951

5907

Mohamed Sathak Engineering College,
Kilakarai, Ramanathapuram District 623806

AR

Architecture

1040

Page 5 of 5




