COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME	BRANCH CODE	BRANCH NAME	ос	вс	всм	мвсч	MBCDNC	МВС	sc	SCA	ST
3	School of Architecture and Planning, Anna University,Chennai	AR	Architecture	20	52	37	169	91	55	200		917
3	School of Architecture and Planning, Anna University,Chennai	BA	Architecture (SS)	57	77	131	231	273	88	344	914	
1127	School of Architecture, St. Peters College of Engineering and Technology, College Road, Avadi, Chennai 600 054	AR	Architecture	827								
1129	Jaya School of Architecture, Poonamallee By-Pass Road, Poonamallee, Chennai 600 056	AR	Architecture	613								
1130	MARG Instiute of Design & Architecture Swarnabhoomi (MIDAS), Marg Swarnabhoomi, Velur Village, Cheyyur Post, Kancheepuram District 603302	AR	Architecture	840	1113	894	1116	1146		1050		
1132	Rajalakshmi School of Architecture, Thandalam, Sriperumpudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District 602105	AR	Architecture	469	905	726	624			939		
1135	Aalim Muhammed Salegh Academy of Architecture, Muthapudupet, Avadi IAF, Chennai 600055	AR	Architecture	1086		1118	1122					
1138	Davinci School of Design and Architecture, Karapakkam, Chennai 600097	AR	Architecture	1032								
1144	R V S Padmavathy School of Architecture, Senthil Pakkam Village, Roshanagaram Post, Madarapakkam Via, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District 601202	AR	Architecture	94	384	183	919	426		829		

COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME	BRANCH CODE	BRANCH NAME	ос	вс	ВСМ	MBCV	MBCDNC	МВС	sc	SCA	ST
1145	Anand School of Architecture, Old Mahalibalipuram Road (OMR), Kazhipattur, Kancheepuram District 603103	AR	Architecture	1104								
1146	Misrimal Navajee Munoth Jain School of Architecture, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Thoraipakkam, Chennai 600096	AR	Architecture	1111								
1147	MMES Academy of Architecture, C.Abdul Hakeem College Campus, Hakeem Nagar, Melvisharam, Vellore District 632509	AR	Architecture	947			1027					
1152	Chennai Academy of Architecture and Design, No.516-2, Kannigaiper, Chennai- Thirupathi Highway, Near Periyapalayam Amman Temple, Chennai 601102	AR	Architecture	1046			1126					
1308	Measi Academy of Architecture, Royapettah, Chennai 600 014	AR	Architecture	133	252	222	459	451	286	742		
1400	Mohamed Sathak A J Academy of Architecture, Old Mahabalipuram Road (OMR), Kancheepuram District 603103	AR	Architecture	386	637	694	959	1043	573	1120		
1509	Meenakshi College of Engineering, Vembuliamman Koil Street, K K Nagar (West), Chennai 600078	AR	Architecture	1135								
1530	Papni School of Architecture, 302/1, Keeranallur Village, Sriperunbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, Chennai 602108	AR	Architecture	1128								

COLLEGE CODE	COLLECE NAME	BRANCH CODE	BRANCH NAME	ос	вс	всм	MBCV	MBCDNC	МВС	sc	SCA	ST
2344	Kongu School of Architecture, Kongu Engineering College Campus, Perundurai Railway Station Road, Perundurai Post, Erode District 638052	AR	Architecture	1087								
2348	San Academy of Architecture,ACC Pirivu,Navakarai Post,Walayar, Coimbatore District 641105	AR	Architecture	1017	1123							
2361	Sasi Creative School of Archiecture, Pollachi Main Road, Myleripalayam, Coimbatore District 641032	AR	Architecture	980	1144							
2364	School of Architecture Coimbatore Institute of Engineering and Technology, Vellimalai Pattinam, Narasipuram Post, Thondamuthur Via, Coimbatore District 641109	AR	Architecture	993								
2373	Hindusthan School of Architecture,Othakkalmandabam Post, Coimbatore District 641032	AR	Architecture	702	1044	824		942		1124		
2376	Rathinam School of Architecture.Rathinam Techzon campus, pollachi Road, Coimbatore	AR	Architecture	884	889							
2377	PSG Institute of Technology and Applied Research, Avinashi Road, Neelambur, Coimbatore 641062	AR	Architecture	209	320	287	822	481		868	487	
2601	Adhiyamaan College of Engineering, Hosur, Krishnagiri District 635109	AR	Architecture	1143								
2667	Excel College of Architecture and Planning, Pallakapalayam, Sankari West Post, Namakkal District 637303	AR	Architecture	1125								

COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME	BRANCH CODE	BRANCH NAME	ос	вс	всм	MBCV	MBCDNC	МВС	sc	SCA	ST
2684	TIPS School of Architecture, SF 361/1A, Karuvalur Road SS KulamPO, Coimbatore 6411407	AR	Architecture	897								
2728	Tamilnadu School of Architecture, Karumathampatti Post, Coimbatore District 641659	AR	Architecture	1136								
2759	McGans Ooty School of Architecture, Summer House Road, Ooty, The Nilgiris 643001	AR	Architecture	932	933		1142	971		954		
2778	R V S School of Architecture, Kumaran Kottam Campus, Trichy Road, Kannampalayam, Coimbatore District 641402	AR	Architecture	839								
2779	Ranganathan Architecture College, Viraliyur Post, Thondamuthur Via, Coimbatore District 641109	AR	Architecture	984								
3446	Prime College of Architecture and Planning, Main Road, Kilvelur, Nagapattinam District 611104	AR	Architecture	1088								
3467	Prime Nest College of Architecture and Planning, V.J.P. Campus, Trichi-Chennai Haiway, Navaladiyan Nagar, Siruganur, Tiruchirappalli District 621105	AR	Architecture	928	1076	1014			987	990		
1 2722	M.A.M. School of Architecture, Siruganur, Tiruchirappalli District 621105	AR	Architecture	1140								
	C.A.R.E School of Architecture, Engineering, Thayanoor Village, Kuttappatti, Srirangam Taluk, Tiruchirappalli District 620009	AR	Architecture	427	630	743	1002	935	601	1105		

COLLEGE CODE	COLLEGE NAME	BRANCH CODE	BRANCH NAME	ос	вс	всм	MBCV	MBCDNC	МВС	sc	SCA	ST
4671	Sigma College of Architecture, Moododu, Anucode Post, Marthandam, Kanyakumari District 629168	AR	Architecture	983	1100	1145						
5008	Thiagarajar College of Engineering (AUTONOMOUS), Tirupparankundram, Madurai District 625015	ВА	Architecture (SS)	128	242	504	549	428	267	653		
5538	J.K. College of Architecture, NH-7, Madurai Road, Begampur Post, Dindigul 624002	AR	Architecture	1134								
5863	R V S School of Architecture (R.V.S Educational Trust's Group of Institutions), N Paraipatti Post, Vedasandur Taluk, Dindigul District 624005	AR	Architecture	951								
5907	Mohamed Sathak Engineering College, Kilakarai, Ramanathapuram District 623806	AR	Architecture	1040								